

## HONG KONG TENPIN BOWLING CONGRESS LTD.

Room 2004, Olympic House, 1 Stadium Path, So Kon Po, Causeway Bay, H.K. Tel: (852) 2891 9786 Fax: (852) 2575 2145 web-site: www.hktbc.org.hk e-mail: hktbc@netvigator.com

Member of International Bowling Federation

Member of the Sports Federation & Olympic Committee of Hong Kong, China

PATRON

DR. HAYWOOD CHEUNG

HON. LIFE PRESIDENTS

MR. KO PO KWAN MR. VICTOR HUI CHUN FUI, GBS, JP MR. ANDY YS LO, MH MR. WILFRED NG, GBS, JP MR. DAVID KUNG

HON. PRESIDENTS

MR. PETER LUI
DR. RAYMOND CM LEUNG, MH
DR. ALAN KL LAU
MR. JAMES WONG
MR. CHARLES KWAN

PRESIDENT

MR. JEFF LC KONG

VICE-PRESIDENT MR. TSUI TZE WING

CHAIRMAN

MS. VIVIEN LAU, SBS, JP

VICE-CHAIRMEN MRS. HELEN SHUM MR. LINCOLN YU

HON. SECRETARY MS. EMBA LEUNG

HON. TREASURER MS. CHRISTINE CHAN

TOURNAMENT DIRECTOR MR. FRANKIE CHEUNG

HON. AUDITOR CHAN & TANG April 21, 2023

The Hon. Secretary General/President / Chairman Member Federations Asian Bowling Federation

Dear Colleagues

Re: 46<sup>th</sup> Hong Kong International Open Tenpin Bowling Championships June 9 – 17, 2023, SCAA Bowling Centre, Hong Kong

Greetings from Hong Kong Tenpin Bowling Congress!

We take pleasure in inviting your Federation to participate in the captioned tournament which will be held on June 9 - 17, 2023 in SCAA Bowling Centre, 1/F, Sports Centre, 88 Caroline Hill Road, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong.

The Official Hotels are:

1. **Harbour Plaza North Point** at 665 King's Road, North Point, Hong Kong which is 20-25 minutes by taxi to SCAA Bowling Centre. Website of Harbour Plaza North Point: <a href="http://www.harbour-plaza.com/northpoint/Index-en.htm">http://www.harbour-plaza.com/northpoint/Index-en.htm</a>

Room rates are as follows:

Inclusive of tax and breakfast -

Single occupancy : **HK\$ 750 net** (approx. USD96)
Twin occupancy : **HK\$ 850 net** (approx. USD109)
Triple occupancy : **HK\$ 1,335 net** (approx. USD171)

Room only -

Single/Twin occupancy : **HK\$ 650 net** (approx. USD83)
Triple occupancy : **HK\$ 1,035 net** (approx. USD133)

2. **Regal Hongkong Hotel** at 88 Yee Wo Street, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong which is 8-10 minutes walking distance to SCAA Bowling Centre. Website of Regal Hongkong Hotel: http://www.regalhotel.com/Regal-Hong-Kong/Main/Hotel-Home.aspx

Room rates are as follows:

Inclusive of tax and breakfast -

Single occupancy : **HK\$ 1,200 net** (approx. USD154)
Twin occupancy : **HK\$ 1,300 net** (approx. USD167)
Triple occupancy : **HK\$ 1,600 net** (approx. USD205)



Support Fair Play Compete Clean Everyday 齊來支持公平競賽 運動零禁藥人人愛





## HONG KONG TENPIN BOWLING CONGRESS LTD.

Room 2004, Olympic House, 1 Stadium Path, So Kon Po, Causeway Bay, H.K. Tel: (852) 2891 9786 Fax: (852) 2575 2145 web-site: www.hktbc.org.hk e-mail: hktbc@netvigator.com

Member of International Bowling Federation

Member of the Sports Federation & Olympic Committee of Hong Kong, China

PATRON

DR. HAYWOOD CHEUNG

HON. LIFE PRESIDENTS

MR. KO PO KWAN MR. VICTOR HUI CHUN FUI, GBS, JP

MR. ANDY YS LO, MH MR. WILFRED NG, GBS, JP

MR. DAVID KUNG

HON. PRESIDENTS

MR. PETER LUI DR. RAYMOND CM LEUNG, MH

DR. ALAN KL LAU MR. JAMES WONG

MR. CHARLES KWAN

PRESIDENT

MR. JEFF LC KONG

VICE-PRESIDENT

MR. TSUI TZE WING

CHAIRMAN MS. VIVIEN LAU, SBS, JP

VICE-CHAIRMEN MRS. HELEN SHUM MR. LINCOLN YU

HON. SECRETARY

MS. EMBA LEUNG

HON. TREASURER

MS. CHRISTINE CHAN

TOURNAMENT DIRECTOR MR. FRANKIE CHEUNG

HON. AUDITOR CHAN & TANG Room only -

Single/Twin occupancy : **HK\$ 1,100 net** (approx. USD141) Triple occupancy : **HK\$ 1,300 net** (approx. USD167)

3. **Nina Hotel Causeway Bay** at 18 King's Road, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong which is 20 minutes walking distance and 5 minutes by taxi to SCAA Bowling Centre. Website of Nina Hotel Causeway Bay: https://www.ninahotelgroup.com/en/nina-hotel-causeway-bay/

Room rates are as follows:

**Room only** (inclusive of tax) -

Single/Twin occupancy: **HK\$ 880 net** (approx. USD113)

\*As the western restaurant is under renovation, no breakfast will be provided in Nina Hotel.

Thank you very much for your kind attention. We shall look forward to seeing your bowlers in June.

Yours sincerely,

Hong Kong Tenpin Bowling Congress

Emba Leung (Ms) Hon. Secretary General

Encl. Rules and Regulations, Schedule as well as Squad Time Booking Form of 46th Hong Kong International Open Tenpin Bowling Championships





